
2021-2022 Western Kentucky University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-12   Conf: 11-7   Home: 10-5   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Abdelgawad, Meral 30-30 1026 34.2 203-376 .540 38-113 .336 141-208 .678 65 147 212 7.1 56 0 78 82 4 67 585 19.5
05 Meredith, Mya 22-18 608 27.6 103-235 .438 32-94 .340 42-68 .618 39 74 113 5.1 45 1 27 49 12 42 280 12.7
03 Mead, Alexis 30-30 870 29.0 102-263 .388 34-95 .358 88-114 .772 55 77 132 4.4 70 1 101 90 3 46 326 10.9
20 Blevins, Macey 30-26 789 26.3 77-245 .314 46-159 .289 28-44 .636 20 72 92 3.1 68 1 47 73 7 20 228 7.6
01 Sivori, Hope 29-8 595 20.5 72-188 .383 42-112 .375 24-37 .649 12 34 46 1.6 63 0 47 63 0 34 210 7.2
11 Foster, Jaylin 30-18 656 21.9 82-187 .439 12-50 .240 30-55 .545 51 98 149 5.0 88 5 43 40 12 28 206 6.9
14 Faustino, Teresa 29-5 379 13.1 34-95 .358 11-40 .275 17-27 .630 21 31 52 1.8 24 0 23 35 1 32 96 3.3
24 Walker, Jenna 29-0 413 14.2 18-70 .257 10-48 .208 21-26 .808 7 19 26 0.9 27 0 21 36 2 15 67 2.3
30 Kulo, Selma 27-8 272 10.1 28-62 .452 0-1 .000 3-12 .250 22 35 57 2.1 36 0 10 21 21 6 59 2.2
21 Hunter, Tori 28-3 150 5.4 13-34 .382 0-0 .000 7-16 .438 17 19 36 1.3 17 0 6 7 4 1 33 1.2
25 Smith, Jordan 17-0 75 4.4 5-15 .333 0-5 .000 1-6 .167 7 10 17 1.0 6 0 2 13 1 3 11 0.6
42 McBride, Gabby 30-4 292 9.7 7-23 .304 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 26 43 69 2.3 58 1 13 22 12 8 15 0.5
Total 30 6125 204.2 744-1793 .415 225-717 .314 403-615 .655 403 721 1124 37.5 558 9 418 559 79 302 2116 70.53
Opponents 6125 204.2 752-1820 .413 182-621 .293 394-565 .697 422 739 1161 38.7 552 9 424 567 76 286 2080 69.33

Team Statistics WestKy OPP
SCORING 2116 2080
    Points Per Game 70.5 69.3
    Scoring Margin 1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 744-1793 752-1820
    Field Goal Pct .415 .413
3 POINT FG-ATT 225-717 182-621
    3PT FG Pct .314 .293
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 403-615 394-565
    FT Pct .655 .697
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 13.1
REBOUNDS 1124 1161
    Rebounds Per Game 37.5 38.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.2 –
ASSISTS 418 424
    Assists Per Game 13.9 14.1
TURNOVERS 559 567
    Turnovers Per Game 18.6 18.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 302 286
    Steals Per Game 10.1 9.5
BLOCKS 79 76
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.5
ATTENDANCE 11,407 12,934
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-815 13-995
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Western Ky. 489 484 486 607 7 11 2116
Opponents 491 506 520 519 7 7 2080

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/21 PURDUE L 69-79 1,214
11/12/21 vs N.C. A&T W 86-76 0
11/14/21 at Kansas St. L 44-76 2,212
11/15/21 vs UT Martin L 47-63 0
11/21/21 KENTUCKY ST. W 96-59 796
11/24/21 INDIANA ST. W 83-65 501
11/28/21 TENNESSEE ST. W 77-65 584
12/02/21 at Bellarmine W 64-55 407
12/05/21 TENNESSEE TECH L 72-76 881
12/15/21 at Miami (OH) W 60-58 163
12/17/21 at Fairleigh Dickinson W 92-88 153

* 12/30/21 SOUTHERN MISS. W 98-88 1,222
* 01/01/22 LOUISIANA TECH W 64-50 526
* 01/08/22 at FIU W 63-51 87
* 01/13/22 at Rice W 78-61 241
* 01/15/22 at North Texas W 61-54 1,005
* 01/20/22 FLA. ATLANTIC W 73-49 709
* 01/22/22 FIU W 87-66 821
* 01/27/22 at UAB L 70-86 412
* 01/29/22 at Middle Tenn. L 64-71 3,806
* 02/03/22 CHARLOTTE L 74-79 386
* 02/05/22 OLD DOMINION W 71-57 1,156
* 02/10/22 at Fla. Atlantic W 72-69 465
* 02/13/22 UTSA W 81-70 589
* 02/17/22 at Charlotte L 43-89 745
* 02/19/22 at Old Dominion L 55-75 2,085
* 02/26/22 MIDDLE TENN. W 97-93 1,309
* 03/02/22 MARSHALL L 62-80 713
* 03/05/22 at Marshall L 51-58 1,153

03/09/22 vs UAB L 62-74 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Western Kentucky University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 7-2   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Abdelgawad, Meral 18-18 633 35.2 129-221 .584 23-63 .365 92-133 .692 34 83 117 6.5 30 0 50 53 3 39 373 20.7
05 Meredith, Mya 11-11 330 30.0 56-130 .431 21-52 .404 21-35 .600 15 51 66 6.0 21 0 12 28 10 25 154 14.0
03 Mead, Alexis 18-18 538 29.9 55-152 .362 16-46 .348 57-71 .803 39 46 85 4.7 42 0 63 59 1 27 183 10.2
01 Sivori, Hope 17-4 361 21.2 44-105 .419 31-67 .463 13-21 .619 6 25 31 1.8 32 0 27 37 0 16 132 7.8
20 Blevins, Macey 18-18 480 26.7 49-153 .320 25-96 .260 10-17 .588 10 46 56 3.1 39 0 22 45 5 13 133 7.4
11 Foster, Jaylin 18-16 442 24.6 46-122 .377 9-37 .243 21-35 .600 34 65 99 5.5 56 4 27 22 6 16 122 6.8
14 Faustino, Teresa 17-0 201 11.8 20-53 .377 5-21 .238 9-14 .643 12 19 31 1.8 9 0 16 17 0 14 54 3.2
30 Kulo, Selma 15-2 140 9.3 17-34 .500 0-1 .000 1-8 .125 17 16 33 2.2 21 0 4 10 11 2 35 2.3
24 Walker, Jenna 17-0 240 14.1 10-43 .233 4-29 .138 13-16 .813 3 9 12 0.7 16 0 11 18 1 12 37 2.2
21 Hunter, Tori 16-3 85 5.3 8-19 .421 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 7 12 19 1.2 10 0 2 3 3 0 20 1.3
25 Smith, Jordan 9-0 38 4.2 5-11 .455 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 4 6 10 1.1 3 0 0 6 1 3 11 1.2
42 McBride, Gabby 18-0 187 10.4 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 17 30 47 2.6 41 1 9 9 6 5 10 0.6
Total 18 3675 204.2 444-1058 .420 134-416 .322 242-360 .672 236 443 679 37.7 320 5 243 327 47 172 1264 70.22
Opponents 3675 204.2 446-1094 .408 121-395 .306 233-331 .704 249 432 681 37.8 326 6 233 309 46 175 1246 69.22

Team Statistics WestKy OPP
SCORING 1264 1246
    Points Per Game 70.2 69.2
    Scoring Margin 1.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 444-1058 446-1094
    Field Goal Pct .420 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 134-416 121-395
    3PT FG Pct .322 .306
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 242-360 233-331
    FT Pct .672 .704
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 12.9
REBOUNDS 679 681
    Rebounds Per Game 37.7 37.8
    Rebounds Margin -0.1 –
ASSISTS 243 233
    Assists Per Game 13.5 12.9
TURNOVERS 327 309
    Turnovers Per Game 18.2 17.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 172 175
    Steals Per Game 9.6 9.7
BLOCKS 47 46
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.6
ATTENDANCE 7,431 9,999
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-826 9-1,111
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Western Ky. 299 278 277 378 32 1264
Opponents 303 295 325 293 30 1246

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/21 SOUTHERN MISS. W 98-88 1222
01/01/22 LOUISIANA TECH W 64-50 526
01/08/22 at  FIU W 63-51 87
01/13/22 at  Rice W 78-61 241
01/15/22 at  North Texas W 61-54 1005
01/20/22 FLA. ATLANTIC W 73-49 709
01/22/22 FIU W 87-66 821
01/27/22 at  UAB L 70-86 412
01/29/22 at  Middle Tenn. L 64-71 3806
02/03/22 CHARLOTTE L 74-79 386
02/05/22 OLD DOMINION W 71-57 1156
02/10/22 at  Fla. Atlantic W 72-69 465
02/13/22 UTSA W 81-70 589
02/17/22 at  Charlotte L 43-89 745
02/19/22 at  Old Dominion L 55-75 2085
02/26/22 MIDDLE TENN. W 97-93 1309
03/02/22 MARSHALL L 62-80 713
03/05/22 at  Marshall L 51-58 1153


